
2 0 2 5  V O T I N G  R E C O R D S :  S T A T E  H O U S E

State Representative

Regulatory 
Group 

(HB 7085)

State 
Budget 

(HB 7287)

Workers’ 
Comp 

(HB 7141)

Release-
Based Regs 
(2025-014A)SCORE

Health 
Plans 
(SB 11)

Permitting 
Reforms 

(HB 6868)

Banking 
Reforms 

(HB 6877)

Occupational 
Licensing 
(SB 611)

Wage 
Liability 

(HB 6955)

Small Biz 
Regs 

(SB 1402)

Striking 
Workers 

(SB 8)

Hiring 
Ratios 

(SB 1465)

Supported business community’s position Opposed business community’s position Abstained/absentBill sponsor †Signed ReimagineCT policy pledgeJobs champion

Tim Ackert (R-Coventry)†

Raghib Allie-Brennan (D-Bethel)†

Mark Anderson (R-Granby)†

Chris Aniskovich (R-Clinton)

Hector Arzeno (D-Greenwich)†

Andre Baker, Jr. (D-Bridgeport)

Jill Barry (D-Glastonbury)†

Kai Belton (D-Middletown)

Aimee Berger-Girvalo (D-Ridgefield)

Patrick Biggins (D-East Hartford)

Matt Blumenthal (D-Stamford)

Mitch Bolinsky (R-Newtown)†

Pat Boyd (D-Pomfret)†

Seth Bronko (R-Naugatuck)†

Kevin Brown (D-Vernon)

Marcus Brown (D-Bridgeport)

Jason Buchsbaum (R-Southbury)†

William Buckbee (R-New Milford)

Aundre Bumgardner (D-Groton)

Larry Butler (D-Waterbury)

Patrick Callahan (R-New Fairfield)†

100%

100%

86%

63%

100%

100%

100%

100%

83%

67%

63%

67%

71%

75%

86%

67%

100%

75%

100%

100%

71%



State Representative

Regulatory 
Group 

(HB 7085)

State 
Budget 

(HB 7287)

Workers’ 
Comp 

(HB 7141)

Release-
Based Regs 
(2025-014A)SCORE

Health 
Plans 
(SB 11)

Permitting 
Reforms 

(HB 6868)

Banking 
Reforms 

(HB 6877)

Occupational 
Licensing 
(SB 611)

Wage 
Liability 

(HB 6955)

Small Biz 
Regs 

(SB 1402)

Striking 
Workers 

(SB 8)

Hiring 
Ratios 

(SB 1465)

Supported business community’s position Opposed business community’s position Abstained/absentBill sponsor †Signed ReimagineCT policy pledgeJobs champion

Juan Candelaria (D-New Haven)

Vincent Candelora (R-North Branford)†

Joe Canino (R-Torrington)†

Devin Carney (R-Old Lyme)†

Christie Carpino (R-Cromwell)

Jay Case (R-Winsted)†

Brandon Chafee (D-Middletown)

Eilish Collins Main (R-Danbury)

Robin Comey (D-Branford)†

Julio Concepcion (D-Hartford)

Savet Constantine (D-Wilton)†

Tina Courpas (R-Greenwich)

Lucy Dathan (D-New Canaan)†

Anne Dauphinais (R-Danielson)

Mark DeCaprio (R-Lebanon)†

David DeFronzo (D-New Britain)

Hubert Delaney (D-Stamford)

Tom Delnicki (R-South Windsor)†

Mike Demicco (D-Farmington)

Michael DiGiovancarlo (D-Waterbury)†

Patricia Dillon (D-New Haven)

Jason Doucette (D-Manchester)†

100%

78%

100%

89%

100%

75%

86%

63%

67%

71%

100%

100%

100%

100%

67%

63%

75%

70%

67%

67%

63%

57%



State Representative

Regulatory 
Group 

(HB 7085)

State 
Budget 

(HB 7287)

Workers’ 
Comp 

(HB 7141)

Release-
Based Regs 
(2025-014A)SCORE

Health 
Plans 
(SB 11)

Permitting 
Reforms 

(HB 6868)

Banking 
Reforms 

(HB 6877)

Occupational 
Licensing 
(SB 611)

Wage 
Liability 

(HB 6955)

Small Biz 
Regs 

(SB 1402)

Striking 
Workers 

(SB 8)

Hiring 
Ratios 

(SB 1465)

Supported business community’s position Opposed business community’s position Abstained/absentBill sponsor †Signed ReimagineCT policy pledgeJobs champion

Doug Dubitsky (R-North Windham)

Josh Elliott (D-Hamden)

Tammy Exum (D-West Hartford)

Kate Farrar (D-West Hartford)

Jack Fazzino (D-Berlin)

Antonio Felipe (D-Bridgeport)

Craig Fishbein (R-Wallingford)

Martin Foncello (R-Brookfield)†

Mary Fortier (D-Bristol)

Jaime Foster (D-Ellington)†

Daniel Gaiewski (D-Groton)

Jane Garibay (D-Windsor)†

Nick Gauthier (D-Waterford)

Fred Gee (D-Bridgeport)

Henry Genga (D-East Hartford)

Bobby Gibson, Jr. (D-Bloomfield)

Jillian Gilchrest (D-West Hartford)

Bob Godfrey (D-Danbury)

Minnie Gonzalez (D-Hartford)

Joe Gresko (D-Stratford)†

Ken Gucker (D-Danbury)†

Gregg Haddad (D-Mansfield)

63%

63%

63%

63%

71%

86%

75%

56%

100%

91%

67%

75%

67%

67%

100%

63%

70%

63%

67%

67%

63%

75%



State Representative

Regulatory 
Group 

(HB 7085)

State 
Budget 

(HB 7287)

Workers’ 
Comp 

(HB 7141)

Release-
Based Regs 
(2025-014A)SCORE

Health 
Plans 
(SB 11)

Permitting 
Reforms 

(HB 6868)

Banking 
Reforms 

(HB 6877)

Occupational 
Licensing 
(SB 611)

Wage 
Liability 

(HB 6955)

Small Biz 
Regs 

(SB 1402)

Striking 
Workers 

(SB 8)

Hiring 
Ratios 

(SB 1465)

Supported business community’s position Opposed business community’s position Abstained/absentBill sponsor †Signed ReimagineCT policy pledgeJobs champion

Irene Haines (R-East Haddam)†

Carol Hall (R-Enfield)†

Joshua Hall (D-Hartford)

Bill Heffernan (D-West Haven)

Maria Horn (D-Salisbury)

Greg Howard (R-Pawcatuck)†

Joe Hoxha (R-Bristol)

Anne Hughes (D-Easton)

Jonathan Jacobson (D-Stamford)

Arnold Jensen (R-Oxford)†

Dominique Johnson (D-Norwalk)

Susan Johnson (D-Windham)

Eleni Kavros DeGraw (D-Avon)†

Sarah Keitt (D-Fairfield)

Kathy Kennedy (R-Milford)†

Maryam Khan (D-Windsor)

Nicole Klarides-Ditria (R-Seymour)†

Renee LaMark Muir (D-Deep River)†

Brian Lanoue (R-Jewett City)

Jennifer Leeper (D-Fairfield)

Roland Lemar (D-New Haven)

Liz Linehan (D-Cheshire)

100%

67%

56%

67%

100%

100%

63%

67%

56%

100%

75%

75%

63%

100%

100%

100%

78%

71%

100%

75%

67%

75%



State Representative

Regulatory 
Group 

(HB 7085)

State 
Budget 

(HB 7287)

Workers’ 
Comp 

(HB 7141)

Release-
Based Regs 
(2025-014A)SCORE

Health 
Plans 
(SB 11)

Permitting 
Reforms 

(HB 6868)

Banking 
Reforms 

(HB 6877)

Occupational 
Licensing 
(SB 611)

Wage 
Liability 

(HB 6955)

Small Biz 
Regs 

(SB 1402)

Striking 
Workers 

(SB 8)

Hiring 
Ratios 

(SB 1465)

Supported business community’s position Opposed business community’s position Abstained/absentBill sponsor †Signed ReimagineCT policy pledgeJobs champion

Geoff Luxenberg (D-Manchester)

Tracy Marra (R-Darien)†

Rebecca Martinez (D-Plainville)

Gale Mastrofrancesco (R-Wolcott)

Cristin McCarthy-Vahey (D-Fairfield)†

Trenee McGee (D-West Haven)

Ben McGorty (R-Shelton)†

Nick Menapace (D-Niantic)†

Stephen Meskers (D-Greenwich)†

Amy Morrin Bello (D-Wethersfield)

Mary Mushinsky (D-Wallingford)†

Ron Napoli, Jr. (D-Waterbury)†

Anthony Nolan (D-New London)

Tammy Nuccio (R-Tolland)†

Tom O’Dea (R-New Canaan)†

Melissa Osborne (D-Simsbury)†

Al Paolillo, Jr. (D-New Haven)

Corey Paris (D-Stamford)

John-Michael Parker (D-Madison)

Cara Pavalock-D’Amato (R-Bristol)†

John Piscopo (R-Thomaston)†

Bill Pizzuto (R-Middlebury)†

75%

56%

75%

67%

100%

71%

100%

88%

67%

100%

57%

100%

67%

100%

75%

71%

67%

100%

75%

100%

78%

100%



State Representative

Regulatory 
Group 

(HB 7085)

State 
Budget 

(HB 7287)

Workers’ 
Comp 

(HB 7141)

Release-
Based Regs 
(2025-014A)SCORE

Health 
Plans 
(SB 11)

Permitting 
Reforms 

(HB 6868)

Banking 
Reforms 

(HB 6877)

Occupational 
Licensing 
(SB 611)

Wage 
Liability 

(HB 6955)

Small Biz 
Regs 

(SB 1402)

Striking 
Workers 

(SB 8)

Hiring 
Ratios 

(SB 1465)

Supported business community’s position Opposed business community’s position Abstained/absentBill sponsor †Signed ReimagineCT policy pledgeJobs champion

Joe Polletta (R-Watertown)†

Chris Poulos (D-Plantsville)†

Michael Quinn (D-Meriden)†

Moira Rader (D-Guilford)†

Karen Reddington-Hughes (R-Woodbury)†

Geraldo Reyes, Jr. (D-Waterbury)

Matt Ritter (D-Hartford)

Kadeem Roberts (D-Norwalk)

Kara Rochelle (D-Derby)

Jason Rojas (D-East Hartford)

Amy Romano (R-Shelton)

Christopher Rosario (D-Bridgeport)†

Dave Rutigliano (R-Trumbull)

Kevin Ryan (D-Oakdale)†

Manny Sanchez (D-New Britain)

James Sanchez (D-Hartford)†

Robert Sanchez (D-New Britain)

John Santanella (D-Enfield)

Hilda Santiago (D-Meriden)

Farley Santos (D-Danbury)†

Tony Scott (R-Monroe)†

Kaitlyn Shake (D-Stratford)

63%

100%

63%

100%

56%

71%

63%

63%

67%

71%

100%

86%

67%

100%

100%

67%

86%

56%

75%

100%

63%

75%



State Representative

Regulatory 
Group 

(HB 7085)

State 
Budget 

(HB 7287)

Workers’ 
Comp 

(HB 7141)

Release-
Based Regs 
(2025-014A)SCORE

Health 
Plans 
(SB 11)

Permitting 
Reforms 

(HB 6868)

Banking 
Reforms 

(HB 6877)

Occupational 
Licensing 
(SB 611)

Wage 
Liability 

(HB 6955)

Small Biz 
Regs 

(SB 1402)

Striking 
Workers 

(SB 8)

Hiring 
Ratios 

(SB 1465)

Supported business community’s position Opposed business community’s position Abstained/absentBill sponsor †Signed ReimagineCT policy pledgeJobs champion

MJ Shannon (D-Milford)†

Travis Simms (D-Norwalk)

Frank Smith (D-Milford)

Steven Stafstrom (D-Bridgeport)

Jonathan Steinberg (D-Westport)†

Chris Stewart (R-Putnam)

Laurie Sweet (D-Hamden)

Gary Turco (D-Newington)

Kurt Vail (R-Stafford Springs)

Donna Veach (R-Berlin)

Toni Walker (D-New Haven)

Steve Weir (R-Hebron)†

Mary Welander (D-Orange)

Derell Wilson (D-Norwich)

Steve Winter (D-New Haven)

Kerry Wood (D-Rocky Hill)†

David Yaccarino (R-North Haven)†

Tami Zawistowski (R-East Granby)†

Joe Zullo (R-East Haven)

Lezlye Zupkus (R-Prospect)

—

75%

100%

63%

75%

100%

64%

100%

75%

71%

86%

70%

71%

67%

75%

100%

100%

100%

88%

100%


