

State Representative	SCORE	Striking Workers (SB 8)	Health Plans (SB 11)	Occupational Licensing (SB 611)	Small Biz Regs (SB 1402)	Hiring Ratios (SB 1465)	Permitting Reforms (HB 6868)	Banking Reforms (HB 6877)	Wage Liability (HB 6955)	Regulatory Group (HB 7085)	Workers' Comp (HB 7141)	State Budget (HB 7287)	Release-Based Regs (2025-014A)
★ Tim Ackert (R-Coventry) [†]	100%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Raghib Allie-Brennan (D-Bethel) [†]	71%	●		●	●	●	●	X		●		●	
★ Mark Anderson (R-Granby) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Chris Aniskovich (R-Clinton)	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Hector Arzeno (D-Greenwich) [†]	86%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Andre Baker, Jr. (D-Bridgeport)	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Jill Barry (D-Glastonbury) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Kai Belton (D-Middletown)	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
Aimee Berger-Girvalo (D-Ridgefield)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Patrick Biggins (D-East Hartford)	75%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	●
Matt Blumenthal (D-Stamford)	67%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
★ Mitch Bolinsky (R-Newtown) [†]	100%	●	●	●	●	X	●	X		●		●	
Pat Boyd (D-Pomfret) [†]	86%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Seth Bronko (R-Naugatuck) [†]	100%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Kevin Brown (D-Vernon)	71%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Marcus Brown (D-Bridgeport)	83%	●	X		●	●	●	●		●	X	X	
★ Jason Buchsbaum (R-Southbury) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ William Buckbee (R-New Milford)	100%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Aundre Bumgardner (D-Groton)	67%	●		●	●	●	●	●	S	●		●	
Larry Butler (D-Waterbury)	67%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Patrick Callahan (R-New Fairfield) [†]	100%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	

● Supported business community's position

● Opposed business community's position

S/S Bill sponsor

X Abstained/absent

★ Jobs champion

[†]Signed ReimagineCT policy pledge

State Representative	SCORE	Striking Workers (SB 8)	Health Plans (SB 11)	Occupational Licensing (SB 611)	Small Biz Regs (SB 1402)	Hiring Ratios (SB 1465)	Permitting Reforms (HB 6868)	Banking Reforms (HB 6877)	Wage Liability (HB 6955)	Regulatory Group (HB 7085)	Workers' Comp (HB 7141)	State Budget (HB 7287)	Release-Based Regs (2025-014A)
Juan Candelaria (D-New Haven)	67%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●			●	●	
★ Vincent Candelora (R-North Branford) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●			●	●	
★ Joe Canino (R-Torrington) [†]	100%	●			●	●	●	●	●		●	●	
★ Devin Carney (R-Old Lyme) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●			●	●	
★ Christie Carpino (R-Cromwell)	100%	●			●	●	●	●			●	●	●
★ Jay Case (R-Winsted) [†]	100%	●	●		●	●	●	●			●	●	
Brandon Chafee (D-Middletown)	71%	X			●	●	●	●	S		●	●	
Eilish Collins Main (R-Danbury)	67%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●			●	●	
Robin Comey (D-Branford) [†]	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●			●	●	
Julio Concepcion (D-Hartford)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●			●	●	
Savet Constantine (D-Wilton) [†]	89%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●	S	●	
★ Tina Courpas (R-Greenwich)	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●			●	●	
Lucy Dathan (D-New Canaan) [†]	78%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●			●	●	
Anne Dauphinais (R-Danielson)	86%	●			●	●	●	●			●	●	
★ Mark DeCaprio (R-Lebanon) [†]	100%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
David DeFronzo (D-New Britain)	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●			●	●	
Hubert Delaney (D-Stamford)	67%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Tom Delnicki (R-South Windsor) [†]	75%	●			●	●	●	●	S		●	●	
Mike Demicco (D-Farmington)	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●			●	●	
Michael DiGiovancarlo (D-Waterbury) [†]	57%	●			●	●	●	●			●	●	
Patricia Dillon (D-New Haven)	67%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Jason Doucette (D-Manchester) [†]	70%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●	●	●	

● Supported business community's position

● Opposed business community's position

S/S Bill sponsor

X Abstained/absent

★ Jobs champion

[†]Signed ReimagineCT policy pledge

State Representative	SCORE	Striking Workers (SB 8)	Health Plans (SB 11)	Occupational Licensing (SB 611)	Small Biz Regs (SB 1402)	Hiring Ratios (SB 1465)	Permitting Reforms (HB 6868)	Banking Reforms (HB 6877)	Wage Liability (HB 6955)	Regulatory Group (HB 7085)	Workers' Comp (HB 7141)	State Budget (HB 7287)	Release-Based Regs (2025-014A)
★ Doug Dubitsky (R-North Windham)	100%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Josh Elliott (D-Hamden)	67%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●	X	●	
Tammy Exum (D-West Hartford)	67%	●	X		●	●	●	X		●		●	
Kate Farrar (D-West Hartford)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Jack Fazzino (D-Berlin)	67%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Antonio Felipe (D-Bridgeport)	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
Craig Fishbein (R-Wallingford)	91%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●	●	●	●
★ Martin Foncello (R-Brookfield) [†]	100%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
Mary Fortier (D-Bristol)	56%	●	●		●	●	●	●	S	●		●	
Jaime Foster (D-Ellington) [†]	86%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Daniel Gaiewski (D-Groton)	63%	●			●	●	●	●	S	●		●	
Jane Garibay (D-Windsor) [†]	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
Nick Gauthier (D-Waterford)	63%	●			●	●	●	●	●	●		●	
Fred Gee (D-Bridgeport)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Henry Genga (D-East Hartford)	71%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Bobby Gibson, Jr. (D-Bloomfield)	63%	●	●	●	●	●	●	X		●		●	
Jillian Gilchrest (D-West Hartford)	67%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Bob Godfrey (D-Danbury)	70%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	●
Minnie Gonzalez (D-Hartford)	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
Joe Gresko (D-Stratford) [†]	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Ken Gucker (D-Danbury) [†]	67%	●		●	●	●	●	●	S	●		●	
Gregg Haddad (D-Mansfield)	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	

● Supported business community's position

● Opposed business community's position

S/S Bill sponsor

X Abstained/absent

★ Jobs champion

[†]Signed ReimagineCT policy pledge

State Representative	SCORE	Striking Workers (SB 8)	Health Plans (SB 11)	Occupational Licensing (SB 611)	Small Biz Regs (SB 1402)	Hiring Ratios (SB 1465)	Permitting Reforms (HB 6868)	Banking Reforms (HB 6877)	Wage Liability (HB 6955)	Regulatory Group (HB 7085)	Workers' Comp (HB 7141)	State Budget (HB 7287)	Release-Based Regs (2025-014A)
★ Irene Haines (R-East Haddam) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●			●	●	
★ Carol Hall (R-Enfield) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	X	●			●	●	
Joshua Hall (D-Hartford)	63%	●			●	●	●	●	●		●	●	
Bill Heffernan (D-West Haven)	75%	●			●	●	●	●		●	S	●	
Maria Horn (D-Salisbury)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●			●	●	
★ Greg Howard (R-Pawcatuck) [†]	100%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
★ Joe Hoxha (R-Bristol)	100%	●	X		●	●	●	●			●	●	
Anne Hughes (D-Easton)	56%	●	●		●	●	●	●	●		●	●	
Jonathan Jacobson (D-Stamford)	67%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
★ Arnold Jensen (R-Oxford) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●			●	●	
Dominique Johnson (D-Norwalk)	67%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Susan Johnson (D-Windham)	56%	●	●		●	●	●	●	●		●	●	
Eleni Kavros DeGraw (D-Avon) [†]	67%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Sarah Keitt (D-Fairfield)	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Kathy Kennedy (R-Milford) [†]	100%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
Maryam Khan (D-Windsor)	67%	●	X		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
★ Nicole Klarides-Ditria (R-Seymour) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	●
Renee LaMark Muir (D-Deep River) [†]	78%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
★ Brian Lanoue (R-Jewett City)	100%	●			X	●	●	●		●		●	
Jennifer Leeper (D-Fairfield)	75%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
Roland Lemar (D-New Haven)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Liz Linehan (D-Cheshire)	71%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	

● Supported business community's position

● Opposed business community's position

S/S Bill sponsor

X Abstained/absent

★ Jobs champion

[†]Signed ReimagineCT policy pledge

State Representative	SCORE	Striking Workers (SB 8)	Health Plans (SB 11)	Occupational Licensing (SB 611)	Small Biz Regs (SB 1402)	Hiring Ratios (SB 1465)	Permitting Reforms (HB 6868)	Banking Reforms (HB 6877)	Wage Liability (HB 6955)	Regulatory Group (HB 7085)	Workers' Comp (HB 7141)	State Budget (HB 7287)	Release-Based Regs (2025-014A)
Geoff Luxenberg (D-Manchester)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Tracy Marra (R-Darien) [†]	100%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Rebecca Martinez (D-Plainville)	67%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Gale Mastrofrancesco (R-Wolcott)	100%	●	●		●	●	●	●	●	●		●	
Cristin McCarthy-Vahey (D-Fairfield) [†]	57%	●	●		●	●	X	●		●		●	
Trenee McGee (D-West Haven)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Ben McGorty (R-Shelton) [†]	100%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	●
Nick Menapace (D-Niantic) [†]	67%	●		●	●	●	●	●	S	●		●	
Stephen Meskers (D-Greenwich) [†]	88%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
Amy Morrin Bello (D-Wethersfield)	71%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Mary Mushinsky (D-Wallingford) [†]	67%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Ron Napoli, Jr. (D-Waterbury) [†]	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Anthony Nolan (D-New London)	56%	●	●		●	●	●	●	S	●		●	
★ Tammy Nuccio (R-Tolland) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Tom O'Dea (R-New Canaan) [†]	100%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Melissa Osborne (D-Simsbury) [†]	78%	X	●	●	●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Al Paolillo, Jr. (D-New Haven)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Corey Paris (D-Stamford)	67%	●	X		●	●	●	●		X		●	
John-Michael Parker (D-Madison)	71%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Cara Pavalock-D'Amato (R-Bristol) [†]	100%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
★ John Piscopo (R-Thomaston) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Bill Pizzuto (R-Middlebury) [†]	100%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	

● Supported business community's position

● Opposed business community's position

S/S Bill sponsor

X Abstained/absent

★ Jobs champion

[†]Signed ReimagineCT policy pledge

State Representative	SCORE	Striking Workers (SB 8)	Health Plans (SB 11)	Occupational Licensing (SB 611)	Small Biz Regs (SB 1402)	Hiring Ratios (SB 1465)	Permitting Reforms (HB 6868)	Banking Reforms (HB 6877)	Wage Liability (HB 6955)	Regulatory Group (HB 7085)	Workers' Comp (HB 7141)	State Budget (HB 7287)	Release-Based Regs (2025-014A)
★ Joe Polletta (R-Watertown) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Chris Poulos (D-Plantsville) [†]	100%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Michael Quinn (D-Meriden) [†]	67%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Moira Rader (D-Guilford) [†]	86%	X		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Karen Reddington-Hughes (R-Woodbury) [†]	100%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Geraldo Reyes, Jr. (D-Waterbury)	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
Matt Ritter (D-Hartford)	71%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Kadeem Roberts (D-Norwalk)	67%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Kara Rochelle (D-Derby)	63%	●			●	●	●	●	S	●		●	
Jason Rojas (D-East Hartford)	71%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Amy Romano (R-Shelton)	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Christopher Rosario (D-Bridgeport) [†]	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Dave Rutigliano (R-Trumbull)	100%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Kevin Ryan (D-Oakdale) [†]	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	●
Manny Sanchez (D-New Britain)	56%	●	●		●	●	●	●	●	●		●	
James Sanchez (D-Hartford) [†]	63%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
Robert Sanchez (D-New Britain)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
John Santanella (D-Enfield)	86%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Hilda Santiago (D-Meriden)	67%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Farley Santos (D-Danbury) [†]	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Tony Scott (R-Monroe) [†]	100%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Kaitlyn Shake (D-Stratford)	56%	●	●		●	●	●	●	●	●		●	

● Supported business community's position

● Opposed business community's position

S/S Bill sponsor

X Abstained/absent

★ Jobs champion

[†]Signed ReimagineCT policy pledge

State Representative	SCORE	Striking Workers (SB 8)	Health Plans (SB 11)	Occupational Licensing (SB 611)	Small Biz Regs (SB 1402)	Hiring Ratios (SB 1465)	Permitting Reforms (HB 6868)	Banking Reforms (HB 6877)	Wage Liability (HB 6955)	Regulatory Group (HB 7085)	Workers' Comp (HB 7141)	State Budget (HB 7287)	Release-Based Regs (2025-014A)
MJ Shannon (D-Milford) [†]	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Travis Simms (D-Norwalk)	67%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Frank Smith (D-Milford)	71%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Steven Stafstrom (D-Bridgeport)	70%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●		●	●	●	
Jonathan Steinberg (D-Westport) [†]	86%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Chris Stewart (R-Putnam)	—	X	X		X	X	X	X		X	X	X	
Laurie Sweet (D-Hamden)	71%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	
Gary Turco (D-Newington)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Kurt Vail (R-Stafford Springs)	100%	●	●		●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Donna Veach (R-Berlin)	100%	X	●	●	X	X	●	●		X	●	X	
Toni Walker (D-New Haven)	63%	●	●		●	X	●	●		●	●	●	
★ Steve Weir (R-Hebron) [†]	100%	●			●	●	●	●	●	●		●	
Mary Welander (D-Orange)	75%	●			●	●	●	●		●		●	●
Derell Wilson (D-Norwich)	64%	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	●	
Steve Winter (D-New Haven)	75%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
Kerry Wood (D-Rocky Hill) [†]	88%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ David Yaccarino (R-North Haven) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Tami Zawistowski (R-East Granby) [†]	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Joe Zullo (R-East Haven)	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	
★ Lezlye Zupkus (R-Prospect)	100%	●		●	●	●	●	●		●		●	

● Supported business community's position

● Opposed business community's position

S/S Bill sponsor

X Abstained/absent

★ Jobs champion

[†]Signed ReimagineCT policy pledge